Wille Wells led quali-
fying on Saturday, fell to
4+th prior to the start of
the finals, then started
winning his
matches...going unde-
feated entering the final
match vs Mark Williams.
Whoever won the match
would win the tournament.
Mark started
XXXXsmash7XXXring10....
leaving a 258 possible
with 3 in the 10th. Willie
started X9/7/, then
XXXXXXXXX. . .shutting
Mark out with a 267 and
winning his first SASBA
title. Maury Newman shot
4-270 plus games in the

Gordon made it. So
did Neptune. Stan left
the 5,7, and 10...but
not all at the same
time Gordon...and got
a check. Gary beat
Marcel. YeeHa Mike
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finals and grabbed 3rd.

Dwain Anderson got
4th and Joe LeCroy
rounded out the top 5.
Congratulations to all
who made the finals.
The pattern was very
tricky and only those
who could repeat the
best made it.

Thanks to Jason
Fox and crew for being
great hosts. We are
always treated well at
Conroe and this time
was no different.

Our next tournament is
the Labor Day Blowout
in Lafayette at Lafay-

the rock again after
a bad medical scare
a few weeks ago.
Pete Seibel showed
up to bowl Sunday
am at 7:45 (Kathy's
taking the rap), but

Kenerson was throwing Paul Houston told him

—

Willie Wells Wins 1s¢ SASBA Title in €Conroe!

ette Lanes. It will be 3
tournaments in 3 days.
Singles on Saturday,
member/guest on Sun-
day and singles on Mon-
day. You can bowl 1,2
or all 3 events. Ric and
Randy at Lafayette
Lanes will have plenty of
good food, good hospi-
tality and Ebonite and
Casino giveaways. Call if
you want to bowl.

Jamie’s & Jim’s Notes

the truth about the
time and Pete didn't
believe it. Too many
fish stories Paul!
Frank Keith was back
with us after a long
absence. Gary beat
Marcel.
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AUGUST 29-SEPTEMBER 1 SEPTEMBER 13-14, 2008
LABOR DAY BLOWOUT OVER 70/ OVER 60 DOUBLES

LAFAYETTE LANES CORSICANA SUPER BOWL
2825 JOHNSTON ST, LAFAYETTE, LA 70503 2801 w. 7TH AVENUE, CORSICANA, TX 75110
PH: 337-234-8384 PH: 903-874-3746

HOSTED BY: RANDY LEBLANC HOSTED BY: CINDY TURNER

USBC CERTIFIED USBC CERTIFIED
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

NO JEANS OR SHORTS NO JEANS OR SHORTS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20: FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20:
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

3 EVENTS IN 3 DAYS MEETING AT 10:00 AM SATURDAY
BowL 1,2 OR ALL 3 “A” SQUAD BOWLS AT 10:45 - 6 GAMES
“B” SQUAD BOWLS AFTER REOILING
REMAINING QUALIFYING SUNDAY MORNING
BAKER FINALS FOLLOWING REOILING

SEE ATTACHED FLYER FOR DETAILS

LAFAYETTE HOST HOTEL CORSICANA HOST HOTEL
AMBASSADOR INN LA QUINTA INN AND SUITES
220 AMBASSADOR CAFFERY PKWY 220 REGAL DRIVE
SCOTT, LA 70503 CORSICANA, TX 75109
PH: 337-769-2700 PH: 903-874-6592
$55.99 SINGLE  $60.99 DOUBLE $75 + TAX

Remember to start getting your teams lined up for
the Foursome Tournament Dec 6-7 in Plano.

Each team consists of:

1 Super Senior

1 Senior Limited to 48 teams
1 Lady It will fill up.
1 Guest

Page 2
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SASBA Tournament Entry Form
TOURNAMENT:

SASBA

Jamie Brooks—

NAME:

2521 AVE K

ADDRESS:

CITY:

PLANO, TX 75074

800-370-6785

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
AUG 30-31 Lafayette Lanes Lafayette, LA Labor Day Blow-Out
SEPT 13-14* Corsicana Super Bowl! Corsicana, TX Over 70/ Over 60 Doubles
SEPT 20-21* Bandera Super Bowl San Antonio, TX Champ/Non Champ
SEPT 27-28 Mega Play USA Port Arthur Masters
OCT 11-12 Plano Super Bowl Plano Annual Championship
OCT 25-26 Oil Bowl Longview Singles
NOV 8-9 Delmar Lanes Houston Bob Summerville Singles
DEC 6-7 Plano Super Bowl Plano Foursome
DEC 20-21 Plano Super Bowl Plano Annual Team

2008 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject to change)

*denotes changes or corrections

2008 SASBA (SOUTH CENTRAL) SCHEDULE *denotes changes SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL
DATE CENTER CcITY TYPE Doug Hayes—South Central Director
SEPT 20-21 Dixie Bowl Meridian, MS Singles 706 Mt. Vernon Dr.
OCT 4-5 RebelLanes Tupleo, MS M/G Doubles Clarksville, TN 37043
OCT 18-19 TBA Paris, TN Singles 931-645-2751 cell: 931-216-6789
Nov 15-16 Southern Lanes Bowling Green, KY Singles Email: pdhaze1951@yahoo.com
Dec 13-14 Funquest Collierville, TN Annual Ch.
Postage has gone up to $0.42.

Kathy

Please let me know if you would like to read the news-
letter on the website instead of getting it through the
mail. You can email me at

sasbawitch@aol .com.

Thanks to those who have already responded.
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EBONITE/SASBA SENIOR TOUR

L abor Day Blowout—$4500 added
3 Eventsin 3 Days!

SASBA Membersand Guests
Sponsored by Cypress Bayou Casino and the Ambassador Inn

Aug. 29-Sept 1, 2008
L afayette Lanesin L afayette, LA

SCHEDULE of EVENTS

Aug 29 - 2-game $20 Sweepers every hour from noon to 4pm. Pro-Am at 6:00 pm

Aug 30—Singles:. SASBA membersbowl 5 gamesat 9:00 to qualify, then Stairstep finals
Guests bowls 5 games at noon, then Stairstep finals. Cash 1in 3

Aug 31—Doubles: Meeting at 9:00 Everyone bowls one squad 6 games at 9:45
Baker-style finalswill follow reoiling. Cash1lin3

Sept 1—Singles (3 Strikes...You’'re out format) Meeting at 8:30, bowl at 8:45 am
(member s and guests are separ ate—I n each tour nament, for each game, the
bottom half of thefield getsa strike. You continue bowling until you get 3
strikes. When you get 3 strikes, you're out.

No walk-ins on the doubles. Must be paid by Saturday after noon.

Mail entriesto SASBA, 2521 Ave. K, Plano, TX 75074

Member: Guest:
Enter all 3 ($295 per person): 1 Singlesonly ($75)
2 Singles only ($150) 1 Singlesand 1 Doubles ($250 per person)

Doublesonly (350 per team):

EBONITET




2008 EBONITE SASBA TOUR

300 Bowl
August 23-24, 2008

Final Standings

EBONITE

Bowler Hometown Earnings PIM Total PF AVG
1 Willie Wells Albuquerque, NM $1,000.00 1011 4771 238.55
2 Mark Williams Beaumont, TX $800.00 977 4797 239.85
3 Maury Newman (SS)  San Antonio, TX $700.00 944 4764 238.20
4 Dwain Anderson Hempstead, TX $600.00 803 4623 231.15
5 Joe LeCroy Bedford, TX $500.00 735 4585 229.25
6 Dennis Francis Alvin, TX $450.00 687 4552 227.60
7 Paul McCordic Sugarland, TX $425.00 680 4560 228.00
8 T.J. Johnson Spring, TX $400.00 675 4555 227.75
9 Rick Minier Houston, TX $375.00 668 4578 228.90
10 Gordon Stuntz Hellertown, PA $350.00 624 4504 225.20
11 Ken Gullette Katy, TX $325.00 599 4539 226.95
12 Randy Ray Houston, TX $300.00 503 4383 219.15
13 Butch Calvert Flower Mound, TX $275.00 457 4412 220.60
14 Joe Binder San Antonio, TX $250.00 456 4336 216.80
15 Fred Barnes (SS) Houston, TX $225.00 422 4392 219.60
16 Blane Adkins Venus, TX $200.00 332 4302 215.10
Other Cashers
17 Daniel Adkins Austin, TX $185.00 258
18 Paul Houston CorpusChristi, TX $180.00 256
19 Doug Barron Flower Mound, TX $179.00 243
20 Kirk Harper Friendswood, TX $178.00 238
21 Merv Parrish Houston, TX $177.00 226
22 Jim Lawlis The Woodlands, TX $176.00 206
23 Bryce Ellison Temple, TX $175.00 200
24 Randy Ham Conroe, TX $174.00 198
25 Larry Reynolds Frisco, TX $173.00 197
26 Perry Dufrene Harahan, LA $172.00 191
27 Tommy Crouch (SS)  Sweeny, TX $171.00 186
28 Avery LeBlanc Plano, TX $170.00 182
High SS Non-Cashers
Thurman Thomas Houston, TX $160.00 178
Ernest Ross Missouri City, TX $160.00 171
Jim King New Braunfels, TX $160.00 160
Matt Stewart Anahuac, TX $160.00 157
Bill Smith Willis, TX $160.00 132
High Super-Duper Non-Casher
Stan Workman San Antonio, TX $160.00 110
High Sunday Block (Non Cash)
David Rountree (SS)  Houston, TX $150.00 919
Mike Kenerson Houston, TX $120.00 918
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36.

37
38.
39.

41.
42.
43.

Bowler

. DWAIN ANDERSON
. MARK WILLIAMS

. PAUL MCCORDIC

. GORDON STUNTZ
. WILLIE WELLS

. T.J. JOHNSON

. KEN GULLETTE

. DENNIS FRANCIS

. BUTCH CALVERT

. JOE LECROY

. FRED BARNES (SS)
. RICK MINIER

. MAURY NEWMAN (SS)
. BLANE ADKINS

. RANDY RAY

. JOE BINDER

. DANIEL ADKINS

. PAUL HOUSTON

. DOUG BARRON

. KIRK HARPER

. MERV PARRISH

. JIM LAWLIS

. BRYCE ELLISON

. RANDY HAM

. LARRY REYNOLDS

PERRY DUFRENE

. TOMMY CROUCH (SS)
. AVERY LEBLANC (SS)
. THURMAN THOMAS (SS)
. ERNEST ROSS (SS)
. JERRY EDDY

. JIM KING (SS)

MATT STEWART (SS)

. BILL SMITH (SS)

MIKE HOLLAND

RICK CISCO

DAVID ROUNTREE (SS)
STEVE SHERRELL

GARY PFEIL (SS)
STAN WORKMAN (SS)
MIKE LYNCH

MIKE KENERSON
JIMMY YOUNG

2008 EBONITE SASBA TOUR

300 Bowl

Conroe, TX
August 23-24, 2008

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

PIM
459
457
416
395
383
364
352
345
323
314
309
299
295
274
266
263
258
256
243
238
226
206
200
198
197
191
186
182
178
171
162
160
157
132
132
131
125
120

110
110
105
100
96

44
45
46
47
48

50
51

53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.

64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.

82.
83.
84.
85.

Bowler

JEFF ARNOLD

JIM PAINE (SS)

GARY JAMES

ALBERT WAITES (SS)
PAT CURRIE (SS)
DAVID LOCKHART
RAY SIMMANK

RON RUSHING

LARRY THOMPSON
BILL STAYTON (SS)
RON BENZ

JERRY BEAVERS (SS)
RUDY GARCIA
RICHARD MARTIN (SS)
JOHN WUKASCH (SS)
TOBY FERGUSON (SS)
BILL MOORE (SS)
JAMIE BROOKS (SS)
MILTON CROUSE (SS)
MARCEL DUVALL (SS)
LES HARE (SS)
RANDY SUMMERS (SS)
LEON ARAGON (SS)
PETE SEIBEL

BILLY HARGETT (SS)
FRANK KEITH

LEO MARKWARDT (SS)
BOB EASON (SS)

WIN COCKRELL (SS)
DORIN WHITE
DONALD ROBINSON
MJ JANEK

TED CHESSER (SS)
WALTER JOHNSON
MELVIN FORD

MIKE LITTLETON
JERRY MOON (SS)

JIM REDLINGER (SS)

PHIL BAILEY (SS)
GARY JANSON (SS)
ROBBIE KAUFFMAN
RANDY BYBEE

PM

-101
-103
-105
-143
-161
-230
-305
-308
-345

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF



