

## Out On TheTwig



#### e Wells Wins 1st SASBA Title in Conroe!

Wille Wells led qualifying on Saturday, fell to 4th prior to the start of the finals, then started winning his matches...going undefeated entering the final match vs Mark Williams. Whoever won the match would win the tournament. Mark started XXXXsmash7XXXring10.... leaving a 258 possible with 3 in the 10th. Willie started X9/7/, then XXXXXXXXX...shutting Mark out with a 267 and winning his first SASBA title. Maury Newman shot 4-270 plus games in the

finals and grabbed 3rd. Dwain Anderson got 4th and Joe LeCroy rounded out the top 5. Congratulations to all who made the finals. The pattern was very tricky and only those who could repeat the best made it.

Thanks to Jason Fox and crew for being great hosts. We are always treated well at Conroe and this time was no different

Our next tournament is the Labor Day Blowout in Lafayette at Lafayette Lanes. It will be 3 tournaments in 3 days. Singles on Saturday, member/quest on Sunday and singles on Monday. You can bowl 1,2 or all 3 events. Ric and Randy at Lafayette Lanes will have plenty of good food, good hospitality and Ebonite and Casino giveaways. Call if you want to bowl.



Volume 18, Issue 16 August 25, 2008

Inside this issue:				
Lafayette info	2			
Corsicana info	2			
Conroe Results	3-4			
2008 Schedule	5			
Labor Day Flyer	6			

Www. Sasba.com

**Executive & Tournament** Director: Jamie Brooks

Co-Tournament Director: **JimKing** 

President: Leon Aragon

Vice President: Gordon

Vice President: Pat Currie

Secretary: Mark Estes

Internet Manager: C.J. Johnson

Director at Large: Robert Gibbs

General Counsel: Marshall Medlin

SASBA South Central Dir: Doug Hayes

#### Jamie's & Jim's Notes

did Neptune. Stan left the 5.7. and 10...but not all at the same time Gordon...and got a check. Gary beat Marcel. YeeHa Mike Kenerson was throwing

Gordon made it. So the rock again after a bad medical scare a few weeks ago. Pete Seibel showed up to bowl Sunday am at 7:45 (Kathy's taking the rap), but Paul Houston told him Marcel.

the truth about the time and Pete didn't believe it. Too many fish stories Paul! Frank Keith was back with us after a long absence. Gary beat

•••



## AUGUST 29-SEPTEMBER 1 LABOR DAY BLOWOUT

#### LAFAYETTE LANES 2825 JOHNSTON ST, LAFAYETTE, LA 70503 Ph: 337-234-8384

HOSTED BY: RANDY LEBLANC

USBC CERTIFIED
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
NO JEANS OR SHORTS

# FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS \$20: TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

3 EVENTS IN 3 DAYS BOWL 1,2 OR ALL 3

SEE ATTACHED FLYER FOR DETAILS

#### LAFAYETTE HOST HOTEL

**AMBASSADOR INN** 

220 AMBASSADOR CAFFERY PKWY

SCOTT, LA **70503** 

PH: 337-769-2700

\$55.99 SINGLE \$60.99 DOUBLE

## **SEPTEMBER 13-14, 2008 OVER 70 / OVER 60 DOUBLES**

CORSICANA SUPER BOWL 2801 W. 7TH AVENUE, CORSICANA, TX 75110 PH: 903-874-3746

HOSTED BY: CINDY TURNER

USBC CERTIFIED
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
NO JEANS OR SHORTS

# FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS \$20: TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING AT 10:00 AM SATURDAY

"A" SQUAD BOWLS AT 10:45 - 6 GAMES

"B" SQUAD BOWLS AFTER REOILING

REMAINING QUALIFYING SUNDAY MORNING

BAKER FINALS FOLLOWING REOILING

#### **CORSICANA HOST HOTEL**

LA QUINTA INN AND SUITES

220 REGAL DRIVE

CORSICANA, TX 75109

Ph: 903-874-6592

\$75 + TAX



Remember to start getting your teams lined up for the Foursome Tournament Dec 6-7 in Plano.

Each team consists of:

- 1 Super Senior
- 1 Senior
- 1 Lady
- 1 Guest

Limited to 48 teams

It will fill up.

SASBA Tournament Entry Form

**SASBA** 

TOURNAMENT:\_\_\_\_\_

Jamie Brooks-

NAME:

\_\_\_\_\_2521 AVE K

ADDRESS: PLANO, TX 75074

CITY: 800-370-6785



<u>DATE</u>	CENTER	CITY	TYPE
AUG 30-31	Lafayette Lanes	Lafayette, LA	Labor Day Blow-Out
SEPT 13-14*	Corsicana Super Bowl	Corsicana, TX	Over 70 / Over 60 Doubles
SEPT 20-21*	Bandera Super Bowl	San Antonio, TX	Champ/Non Champ
SEPT 27-28	Mega Play USA	Port Arthur	Masters
OCT 11-12	Plano Super Bowl	Plano	Annual Championship
OCT 25-26	Oil Bowl	Longview	Singles
NOV 8-9	Delmar Lanes	Houston	Bob Summerville Singles
DEC 6-7	Plano Super Bowl	Plano	Foursome
DEC 20-21	Plano Super Bowl	Plano	Annual Team

2008 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject to change) \*denotes changes or corrections

#### 2008 SASBA (SOUTH CENTRAL) SCHEDULE \*denotes changes

DATE	CENTER	CITY	TYPE
SEPT 20-21	Dixie Bowl	Meridian, MS	Singles
OCT 4-5	RebeLanes	Tupleo, MS	M/G Doubles
OCT 18-19	TBA	Paris, TN	Singles
Nov 15-16	Southern Lanes	Bowling Green, KY	Singles
Dec 13-14	Funquest	Collierville, TN	Annual Ch.

#### SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL

Doug Hayes—South Central Director 706 Mt. Vernon Dr. Clarksville, TN 37043 931-645-2751 cell: 931-216-6789

Email: pdhaze1951@yahoo.com



Postage has gone up to \$0.42.

Please let me know if you would like to read the newsletter on the website instead of getting it through the mail. You can email me at sasbawitch@aol.com.

Thanks to those who have already responded. Kathy

# EBONITE/SASBA SENIOR TOUR Labor Day Blowout—\$4500 added 3 Events in 3 Days!

SASBA Members and Guests Sponsored by Cypress Bayou Casino and the Ambassador Inn

Aug. 29-Sept 1, 2008

Lafayette Lanes in Lafayette, LA

#### SCHEDULE of EVENTS

Aug 29 – 2-game	\$20 Sweepers every hour from noon to 4pm	n. Pro-Am at 6:00 pm
Aug 30—Singles:	SASBA members bowl 5 games at 9:00 to 6 Guests bowls 5 games at noon, then Stairs	1 0,
Aug 31—Doubles	: Meeting at 9:00 Everyone bowls one squa	d 6 games at 9:45
C	Baker-style finals will follow reoiling.	Cash 1 in 3

Sept 1—Singles (3 Strikes...You're out format) Meeting at 8:30, bowl at 8:45 am (members and guests are separate—In each tournament, for each game, the bottom half of the field gets a strike. You continue bowling until you get 3 strikes. When you get 3 strikes, you're out.

No walk-ins on the doubles. Must be paid by Saturday afternoon.

Mail entries to SASBA, 2521 Ave. K, Plano, TX 75074						
		•				
Member:	Guest:					
Enter all 3 (\$295 per person)	):1 Singles only (\$75)					
2 Singles only (\$150)	1 Singles and 1 Doubles (\$250 per person)					
Doubles only (350 per team)	:					





# 2008 EBONITE SASBA TOUR 300 Bowl August 23-24, 2008



#### Final Standings

<u>Bowler</u>	<u>Hometown</u>	<u>Earnings</u>	<u>P/M</u>	Total PF	<u>AVG</u>	<u>W</u>	<u>L</u>
1 Willie Wells	Albuquerque, NM	\$1,000.00	1011	4771	238.55	8	0
2 Mark Williams	Beaumont, TX	\$800.00	977	4797	239.85	6	2
3 Maury Newman (SS)	San Antonio, TX	\$700.00	944	4764	238.20	6	2
4 Dwain Anderson	Hempstead, TX	\$600.00	803	4623	231.15	6	2
5 Joe LeCroy	Bedford, TX	\$500.00	735	4585	229.25	5	3
6 Dennis Francis	Alvin, TX	\$450.00	687	4552	227.60	4.5	3.5
7 Paul McCordic	Sugarland, TX	\$425.00	680	4560	228.00	4	4
8 T.J. Johnson	Spring, TX	\$400.00	675	4555	227.75	4	4
9 Rick Minier	Houston, TX	\$375.00	668	4578	228.90	3	5
10 Gordon Stuntz	Hellertown, PA	\$350.00	624	4504	225.20	4	4
11 Ken Gullette	Katy, TX	\$325.00	599	4539	226.95	2	6
12 Randy Ray	Houston, TX	\$300.00	503	4383	219.15	4	4
13 Butch Calvert	Flower Mound, TX	\$275.00	457	4412	220.60	1.5	6.5
14 Joe Binder	San Antonio, TX	\$250.00	456	4336	216.80	4	4
15 Fred Barnes (SS)	Houston, TX	\$225.00	422	4392	219.60	1	7
16 Blane Adkins	Venus, TX	\$200.00	332	4302	215.10	1	7
<u>Other Cashers</u> 17 Daniel Adkins	Austin, TX	\$185.00	258				
18 Paul Houston	CorpusChristi, TX	\$180.00	256 256				
19 Doug Barron	Flower Mound, TX	\$179.00	243				
20 Kirk Harper	Friendswood, TX	\$178.00	238				
21 Merv Parrish	Houston, TX	\$177.00	226				
22 Jim Lawlis	The Woodlands, TX	\$176.00	206				
23 Bryce Ellison	Temple, TX	\$175.00	200				
24 Randy Ham	Conroe, TX	\$174.00	198				
25 Larry Reynolds	Frisco, TX	\$173.00	197				
26 Perry Dufrene	Harahan, LA	\$172.00	191				
27 Tommy Crouch (SS)	Sweeny, TX	\$171.00	186				
28 Avery LeBlanc	Plano, TX	\$170.00	182				
High CC Non Cookers							
<u>High SS Non-Cashers</u> Thurman Thomas	Houston, TX	\$160.00	178				
Ernest Ross	Missouri City, TX	\$160.00	170				
Jim King	New Braunfels, TX	\$160.00	160				
Matt Stewart	Anahuac, TX	\$160.00	157				
Bill Smith	Willis, TX	\$160.00	132				
		ψ.σσ.σσ	.02				
<u>High Super-Duper Non-Casher</u> Stan Workman	San Antonio, TX	\$160.00	110				
Stail Workillall	Jan Antonio, 1A	\$160.00	110				
High Sunday Block (Non Cash)		• : -					
David Rountree (SS)	Houston, TX	\$150.00	919				
Mike Kenerson	Houston, TX	\$120.00	918				

### **2008 EBONITE SASBA TOUR**



300 Bowl Conroe, TX August 23-24, 2008

#### FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

	<u>Bowler</u>	<u>P/M</u>		<u>Bowler</u>	<u>P/M</u>
1.	DWAIN ANDERSON	459	44	JEFF ARNOLD	79
2.	MARK WILLIAMS	457	45	JIM PAINE (SS)	70
3.	PAUL MCCORDIC	416	46	GARY JAMES	63
4.	GORDON STUNTZ	395	47	ALBERT WAITES (SS)	61
5.	WILLIE WELLS	383	48	PAT CURRIE (SS)	50
6.	T.J. JOHNSON	364		DAVID LOCKHART	50
7.	KEN GULLETTE	352	50	RAY SIMMANK	42
8.	DENNIS FRANCIS	345	51	RON RUSHING	37
9.	BUTCH CALVERT	323		LARRY THOMPSON	37
10.	JOE LECROY	314	53.	BILL STAYTON (SS)	34
11.	FRED BARNES (SS)	309	54.	RON BENZ	22
12.	RICK MINIER	299	55.	JERRY BEAVERS (SS)	10
13.	MAURY NEWMAN (SS)	295	56.	RUDY GARCIA	3
14.	BLANE ADKINS	274	57.	RICHARD MARTIN (SS)	-3
15.	RANDY RAY	266	58.	JOHN WUKASCH (SS)	-9
16.	JOE BINDER	263	59.	TOBY FERGUSON (SS)	-21
17.	DANIEL ADKINS	258	60.	BILL MOORE (SS)	-22
18.	PAUL HOUSTON	256	61.	JAMIE BROOKS (SS)	-35
19.	DOUG BARRON	243	62.	MILTON CROUSE (SS)	-36
20.	KIRK HARPER	238		MARCEL DUVALL (SS)	-36
21.	MERV PARRISH	226	64.	LES HARE (SS)	-42
22.	JIM LAWLIS	206	65.	RANDY SUMMERS (SS)	-43
23.	BRYCE ELLISON	200	66.	LEON ARAGON (SS)	-47
24.	RANDY HAM	198	67.	PETE SEIBEL	-56
25.	LARRY REYNOLDS	197	68.	BILLY HARGETT (SS)	-64
26	PERRY DUFRENE	191	69.	FRANK KEITH	-73
27.	TOMMY CROUCH (SS)	186	70.	LEO MARKWARDT (SS)	-74
28.	AVERY LEBLANC (SS)	182	71.	BOB EASON (SS)	-75
29.	THURMAN THOMAS (SS)	178	72.	WIN COCKRELL (SS)	-90
30.	ERNEST ROSS (SS)	171	73.	DORIN WHITE	-101
31.	JERRY EDDY	162	74.	DONALD ROBINSON	-103
32.	JIM KING (SS)	160	75.	MJ JANEK	-105
33	MATT STEWART (SS)	157	76.	TED CHESSER (SS)	-143
34.	BILL SMITH (SS)	132	77.	WALTER JOHNSON	-161
	MIKE HOLLAND	132	78.	MELVIN FORD	-230
36.	RICK CISCO	131	79.	MIKE LITTLETON	-305
37	DAVID ROUNTREE (SS)	125	80.	JERRY MOON (SS)	-308
38.	STEVE SHERRELL	120	81.	JIM REDLINGER (SS)	-345
39.	GARY PFEIL (SS)	110		PHIL BAILEY (SS)	DNF
44	STAN WORKMAN (SS)	110		GARY JANSON (SS)	DNF
	MIKE LYNCH MIKE KENERSON	105 100		ROBBIE KAUFFMAN RANDY BYBEE	DNF DNF
	JIMMY YOUNG	96			